505798728 12/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5845557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLEAR SKIES UNLIMITED, INC.	07/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANCE CARL GRACE	
Street Address:	44 MARBLE CANYON DRIVE	
City:	ALAMOGORDO	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	88310	
Name:	TYLER MAINORD GRACE	
Name: Street Address:	TYLER MAINORD GRACE 812 AZELIA STREET	
Street Address:	812 AZELIA STREET	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9080766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)243-2542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 505-998-1500

Email: docketing@peacocklaw.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN R. JACKSON
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 26927

Address Line 2: PEACOCK LAW P.C.

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87125-6927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32392-1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN R. JACKSON
SIGNATURE:	/Justin R. Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2019

PATENT 505798728 REEL: 051152 FRAME: 0799

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = \texttt{Executed 9080766 ASSIGNMENT - Clear Skies Unlimited Inc to Assignment to Lance Carl Grace \# page 1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 051152 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration received or to be received, and hereby acknowledged, Clear Skies Unlimited, Inc. of 5505 Foothills Canyon Road NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87111-8346 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Lance Carl Grace of 44 Marble Canyon Drive, Alamogordo, New Mexico 88310, and Tyler Mainord Grace of 812 Azelia Street, Alamogordo, New Mexico 88310, and their successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignees"), the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the international conventions and treaties, in and to certain inventions or improvements known as *Enhanced Emission Control for Outdoor Wood-Fired Boilers*, issued as U.S. Patent No. 9,080,766, on July 14, 2015.

As used herein, the terms "Assignor" and "Assignees" shall include such parties and their heirs, administrators, estates, successors and assigns of every kind.

This Assignment is effective as of July 12, 2019.

By:

Ronald E. Allred, President Clear Skies Unlimited, Inc.

G:\A-Clients\Grace, Lance\ASSIGN\

RECORDED: 12/02/2019

9080766 ASSIGNMENT - Clear Skies Unlimited Inc to Lance Carl Grace and Tyler Mainord Grace.doc

PATENT REEL: 051152 FRAME: 0801